Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 132 

act, no more than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) is 133 

provided for paying principal and interest on bond issues for 134 

county voting systems. 135 

SECTION 10.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 136 

act, One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 137 

($1,750,000.00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is 138 

appropriated out of any money in the State Treasury to the credit 139 

of the Land Records Maintenance Fund, for the purpose of making 140 

distributions to local governments for taxes owed during the 141

[...]

systems, and supplies, hiring temporary technical support, 149 

conducting elections using such voting equipment or systems and 150 

training election officials during the fiscal year. 151 

SECTION 12.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 152 

act, Eleven Million Dollars ($11,000,000.00), or so much thereof 153 

as may be necessary, is appropriated out of any money in the State 154 

Treasury to the credit of the Public Trust Tidelands Fund, and is 155 

authorized to be transferred by the Secretary of State to the 156 

Mississippi Department of Marine Resources.